505134560 10/10/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5181323

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| SERVEPATH, LLC | 07/23/2010     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | GOGRID, LLC    |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Street Address: | 2 HARRISON ST. |
| City:           | SAN FRANCISCO  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA     |
| Postal Code:    | 94105          |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15791274 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2023712600

Email: rsokohl@sternekessler.com, ctorres@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT SOKOHL

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1937.010000L                    |  |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | ROBERT SOKOHL                   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Robert Sokohl Reg. No. 36,013/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 10/10/2018                      |  |

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Name Change (ServePath to Gogrid)#page1.tif source=Name Change (ServePath to Gogrid)#page2.tif

PATENT 505134560 REEL: 047210 FRAME: 0631



# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SERVEPATH, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SERVEPATH, LLC" TO "GOGRID, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2010, AT 6:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

100770055

AUTHENTICATION: 8132621 DATE: 07-26-10

> **PATENT** REEL: 026236 FRAME: 0692

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

3342116

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:08 PM 07/23/2010 FILED 06:57 PM 07/23/2010 SRV 100770055 - 3342116 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SERVEPATH, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is ServePath, LLC.
- The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by changing the name of the limited liability company to GoGrid, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed the Certificate on July 23, 2010.

John Keagy

Authorized Person

45314/0802 GK/373723.1

RECORDED: 06/20/2018

PATENT REEL: 026236 FRAME: 0693